## Marshall County Art Guild

## Fall for Art Show & Sale

Saturday, October 5, 2024

## **SHOW DATES & DEADLINES:**

Entry Drop-Off – September 30 - October 2.

Show Hanging – October 3, 2024

Show Judging & Ribbons Awarded - October 4, 2024

ART SHOW OPENING - October 5, 2024 (8am-2pm) During Lewisburg Lions Club annual OCTOBERFEST!

Award Pictures - October 5th. Pictures of winning artwork with artists to be taken between 1:00 pm - 2:00 pm.

Visitors Vote on PEOPLE'S CHOICE Award (Adult & Youth) - October 5, 2024.

People's Choice Winner Announced - October 5, 2024

Show Display - The art show will hang from October 5 – 31, 2024.

Art Pick-Up – October 31 – November 7, 2024, during regular gallery hours or by appointment for after hours. *Any artwork not picked up during this week, or had other arrangements made with gallery, will become property of Marshall County Art Guild.* 

LOCATION: Marshall County Art Guild Gallery & Studio on the Lewisburg square at 107 W. Commerce Street, Lewisburg, TN

## **CATEGORIES:**

**Adults** (18 & above) - Oils, Acrylics, Watercolors, Pastels, Mixed Media, Colored Pencils, Pen & Ink, Graphite or Charcoal, Photography, 3-D & Functional, Fiber Arts, Sculpture, Computer Graphics.

**Youth** (All general art, to be judged by grade in school.) - Pre-school – 1st Grade; 2nd -3rd Grade; 4th – 5th Grade; 6th – 8th Grade; 9th - 12th Grade

**ENTRY FEES:** MCAG members have a \$25 entry fee. Non-Member Residents of Marshall County \$35. Residents OUTSIDE Marshall County have a \$40.00 entry fee. Entrants are allowed five (5) items per category, the entry fee covers all entries. All Youth Categories entries are FREE.

**AWARDS:** 1st, 2nd, 3rd and Honorable Mention ribbons for each category; "BEST OF SHOW" for Youth & Adult (Determined by the Judge) & for "PEOPLES' CHOICE" for Youth & Adult (Determined by votes made by the visitors to the gallery).

**ELIGIBILTY:** This juried competition is open to ALL ARTISTS. Only original artwork conceived by the entrant will be considered. Work copied from any published materials, famous photos or paintings are not eligible. Please research copyright laws for further information about this law, which protects all artists. All artwork must have been completed within the past FIVE (5) years (Oct. 2019 -2023). Entries will be viewed by people of all ages. Appropriate subject matter is required. Artwork entered will be reviewed by event directors before being accepted for eligibility. First Place Winning entries from previous Arts-A-Poppin Shows are not eligible. However, nonwinning entries from the previous show(s) may be resubmitted. Our judge will receive/review a copy of eligibility rules and requirements prior to judging. The gallery will be closed during the judging and the decision of the judge is final.

**ENTRY PREPARATIONS:** All entries must have a completed ENTRY FORM. All paintings must be suitably FRAMED WITH A WIRE FROM SIDE TO SIDE ON THE BACK OF THE FRAME for ease in hanging by the gallery staff. Gallery staff will be available on entry days to assist with artwork log-in. The Marshall County Art Guild will take every reasonable precaution against loss or damage to entries, but will not be responsible for any such loss or damage.

**ENTRY DEADLINE:** Artwork is to be dropped off at the Marshall County Art Guild Gallery between October 2 - 4, 2023, during regular gallery hours. ENTRIES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED AFTER THIS DATE. Each piece of artwork **must** be ready to display or hang with wire and have a completed entry form attached at time of drop off.

**INFORMATION CONTACTS:** marshallcountyartguild@gmail.com (email); 931-422-7049 (phone); 107 West Commerce Street, Lewisburg, TN (address); www.marshallcountyartguild.org (website); @MarshallCountyArtGuild (Facebook & Instagram)

**GALLERY HOURS:** Monday 10am-4pm; Tuesday 10am-4pm; Saturday 9am-1pm with Bettye Mangum & Wednesdays 8am-3pm; Thursdays 9am-3pm; Fridays 8am-3pm with Patsy Church.